504027890 09/29/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4074549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEKSANDAR RADIC	08/26/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPULSE POWER INC.
Street Address:	100 COLLEGE STREET
Internal Address:	UNIT 252A
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5G 1L5

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15249623

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)362-0823

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4168681482

Email: mgoulart@ridoutmaybee.com
Correspondent Name: RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP
Address Line 1: 250 UNIVERSITY AVE.

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3E5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51998-3004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN E. MAK
SIGNATURE:	/BEM/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment\_RADIC#page1.tif source=Assignment\_RADIC#page2.tif source=Assignment\_RADIC#page3.tif

PATENT 504027890 REEL: 039890 FRAME: 0135

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Aleksandar RADIC** (hereinafter referred to as **RADIC**) whose full post office address is 19540-115A Ave., Pitt Meadows, British Columbia, V3Y 1R2, Canada; has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled **SWITCHING MODE POWER SUPPLY WITH ANTI-WINDUP CIRCUIT** as fully described and claimed in:

United States Application No.

filed

×

AND WHEREAS, **APPULSE POWER INC.**, having its head office and principal place of business at 100 College Street, Unit 252A, Toronto, Ontario M5G 1L5 Canada has acquired from the above inventors the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said **RADIC**, does hereby confirm that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to said **APPULSE POWER INC**., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification of the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

AND said RADIC, hereby authorizes APPULSE POWER INC. or its patent

PATENT REEL: 039890 FRAME: 0136 agents or attorneys to insert, above, the jurisdictions, application numbers, filing dates and any other indicia identifying the Applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this assignment.

AND said **RADIC**, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in **APPULSE POWER INC.**, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 039890 FRAME: 0137

Executed at TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANNOA
(place)
this $26$ day of $406087$ , 2016.
(day) (month)
Aleksandar Radic
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I, <u>S M AHSANUZZAMAN</u> whose full post office address
is 46 PILKINGTON DR., SCARBOROVGH, ON MULCOBG, Conada
do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see ALEKSANDAR RADIC
who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment,
duly sign and execute same.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 039890 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 09/29/2016